
Entry Date Open Price SPX Exit Date Close Price SPX Order Credit Debit P/L on Option Result % on Account P/L on Account Account

1/6/2020 3,217.55 1/13/2020 3,288.13 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $5,200 $105,200

1/7/2020 3,241.86 1/13/2020 3,288.13 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,260 $110,460

1/9/2020 3,266.03 1/13/2020 3,288.13 Put Credit Spread 2.45 1.90 $0.55 Winner 1.10% $1,215 $111,675

1/10/2020 3,281.81 1/13/2020 3,288.13 Put Credit Spread 2.55 6.70 -$4.15 Loser -8.30% -$9,269 $102,406

1/13/2020 3,271.13 1/21/2020 3,320.79 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,120 $107,526

1/14/2020 3,285.35 1/21/2020 3,320.79 Put Credit Spread 2.55 0.00 $2.55 Winner 5.10% $5,484 $113,010

1/16/2020 3,302.97 1/21/2020 3,320.79 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.30 $0.20 Winner 0.40% $452 $113,462

1/17/2020 3,323.66 1/21/2020 3,320.79 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.85 -$0.35 Loser -0.70% -$794 $112,668

1/21/2020 3,321.03 1/27/2020 3,243.63 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$5,408 $107,260

1/22/2020 3,330.02 1/27/2020 3,243.63 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$5,363 $101,897

1/24/2020 3,333.10 1/27/2020 3,243.63 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.50 $2.50 Loser 5.00% $5,095 $106,992

1/27/2020 3,247.16 2/3/2020 3,248.92 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.45 $0.05 Winner 0.10% $107 $107,099

1/28/2020 3,255.35 2/3/2020 3,248.92 Put Credit Spread 2.50 4.10 -$1.60 Loser -3.20% -$3,427 $103,672

1/29/2020 3,289.46 2/3/2020 3,248.92 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -$2.60 Loser -5.20% -$5,391 $98,281

1/31/2020 3,282.33 2/3/2020 3,248.92 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$4,914 $93,367

2/3/2020 3,235.66 2/10/2020 3,352.09 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $4,855 $98,222

2/4/2020 3,280.61 2/10/2020 3,352.09 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,911 $103,133

2/5/2020 3,324.91 2/10/2020 3,352.09 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.90 $1.60 Winner 3.20% $3,300 $106,433

2/6/2020 3,344.92 2/10/2020 3,352.09 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.10 $0.40 Winner 0.80% $851 $107,285

2/10/2020 3,318.28 2/18/2020 3,370.29 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,364 $112,649

2/11/2020 3,365.87 2/18/2020 3,370.29 Put Credit Spread 2.40 2.30 $0.10 Winner 0.20% $225 $112,874

2/12/2020 3,370.50 2/18/2020 3,370.29 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.60 -$0.10 Loser -0.20% -$226 $112,648

2/14/2020 3,378.08 2/18/2020 3,370.29 Put Credit Spread 2.60 3.20 -$0.60 Loser -1.20% -$1,352 $111,297

2/18/2020 3,369.04 2/24/2020 3,225.89 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$5,565 $105,732

2/19/2020 3,380.39 2/24/2020 3,225.89 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$5,287 $100,445

2/24/2020 3,257.61 3/2/2020 3,090.23 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$5,022 $95,423

3/2/2020 2,974.28 3/9/2020 2,746.56 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$4,771 $90,652

3/3/2020 3,096.46 3/9/2020 2,746.56 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$4,533 $86,119

3/9/2020 2,863.89 3/16/2020 2,386.13 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$4,134 $81,985

3/16/2020 2,508.59 3/23/2020 2,237.40 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$4,099 $77,886

3/20/2020 2,431.94 3/23/2020 2,237.40 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$3,894 $73,992

3/23/2020 2,290.71 3/30/2020 2,626.65 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $3,552 $77,543

3/24/2020 2,344.44 3/30/2020 2,626.65 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $3,877 $81,421

3/25/2020 2,457.77 3/30/2020 2,626.65 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $4,234 $85,654

3/26/2020 2,501.29 3/30/2020 2,626.65 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,283 $89,937



3/27/2020 2,555.87 3/30/2020 2,626.65 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,497 $94,434

3/30/2020 2,558.98 4/6/2020 2,663.68 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,722 $99,156

3/31/2020 2,614.69 4/6/2020 2,663.68 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,958 $104,114

4/6/2020 2,578.28 4/13/2020 2,761.63 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $4,997 $109,111

4/7/2020 2,738.65 4/13/2020 2,761.63 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,456 $114,567

4/9/2020 2,776.99 4/13/2020 2,761.63 Put Credit Spread 2.60 3.20 -$0.60 Loser -1.20% -$1,375 $113,192

4/13/2020 2,782.46 4/20/2020 2,823.16 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,660 $118,851

4/14/2020 2,805.10 4/20/2020 2,823.16 Put Credit Spread 2.80 2.40 $0.40 Winner 0.80% $951 $119,802

4/16/2020 2,799.34 4/20/2020 2,823.16 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.40 $0.10 Winner 0.20% $240 $120,042

4/17/2020 2,842.43 4/20/2020 2,823.16 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$6,002 $114,040

4/20/2020 2,845.62 4/27/2020 2,878.48 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,702 $119,742

4/27/2020 2,854.65 5/4/2020 2,842.74 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$5,987 $113,755

4/28/2020 2,909.96 5/4/2020 2,842.74 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$5,460 $108,294

4/29/2020 2,918.46 5/4/2020 2,842.74 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$5,415 $102,880

4/30/2020 2,930.91 5/4/2020 2,842.74 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$5,144 $97,736

5/4/2020 2,815.01 5/11/2020 2,930.32 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,887 $102,622

5/5/2020 2,868.88 5/11/2020 2,930.32 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,131 $107,754

5/6/2020 2,883.14 5/11/2020 2,930.32 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $5,172 $112,926

5/8/2020 2,908.83 5/11/2020 2,930.32 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.35 $0.15 Winner 0.30% $339 $113,264

5/11/2020 2,915.46 5/18/2020 2,953.91 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $5,890 $119,154

5/12/2020 2,939.50 5/18/2020 2,953.91 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.25 $0.25 Winner 0.50% $596 $119,750

5/18/2020 2,913.86 5/26/2020 2,991.77 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,988 $125,738

5/19/2020 2,948.59 5/26/2020 2,991.77 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,287 $132,024

5/20/2020 2,953.63 5/26/2020 2,991.77 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,601 $138,626

5/21/2020 2,969.95 5/26/2020 2,991.77 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $6,654 $145,280

5/26/2020 3,004.08 6/1/2020 3,055.73 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,264 $152,544

5/27/2020 3,015.65 6/1/2020 3,055.73 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,627 $160,171

5/28/2020 3,046.61 6/1/2020 3,055.73 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.45 $0.05 Winner 0.10% $160 $160,331

6/1/2020 3,038.78 6/8/2020 3,232.39 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $8,337 $168,668

6/2/2020 3,064.78 6/8/2020 3,232.39 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,433 $177,102

6/3/2020 3,098.90 6/8/2020 3,232.39 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,855 $185,957

6/4/2020 3,111.56 6/8/2020 3,232.39 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,298 $195,255

6/5/2020 3,163.84 6/8/2020 3,232.39 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,763 $205,017

6/8/2020 3,199.92 6/15/2020 3,066.59 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$10,251 $194,766

6/9/2020 3,213.32 6/15/2020 3,066.59 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,738 $185,028



6/10/2020 3,213.42 6/15/2020 3,066.59 Call Debit Spread 0.00 2.60 -$2.60 Loser -5.20% -$9,621 $175,407

6/15/2020 2,993.76 6/22/2020 3,117.86 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,770 $184,177

6/16/2020 3,131.00 6/22/2020 3,117.86 Put Credit Spread 2.50 4.10 -$1.60 Loser -3.20% -$5,894 $178,283

6/19/2020 3,140.29 6/22/2020 3,117.86 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.40 -$0.90 Loser -1.80% -$3,209 $175,074

6/22/2020 3,094.42 6/29/2020 3,053.24 Put Credit Spread 2.50 4.20 -$1.70 Loser -3.40% -$5,953 $169,122

6/23/2020 3,138.70 6/29/2020 3,053.24 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -$2.60 Loser -5.20% -$8,794 $160,327

6/29/2020 3,018.59 7/6/2020 3,179.72 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,016 $168,344

6/30/2020 3,050.20 7/6/2020 3,179.72 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,417 $176,761

7/1/2020 3,105.92 7/6/2020 3,179.72 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,838 $185,599

7/2/2020 3,143.64 7/6/2020 3,179.72 Put Credit Spread 2.60 2.10 $0.50 Winner 1.00% $1,856 $187,455

7/6/2020 3,155.29 7/13/2020 3,155.22 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.70 -$0.20 Loser -0.40% -$750 $186,705

7/9/2020 3,176.17 7/13/2020 3,155.22 Put Credit Spread 2.40 3.40 -$1.00 Loser -2.00% -$3,734 $182,971

7/13/2020 3,205.08 7/20/2020 3,251.84 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,149 $192,120

7/15/2020 3,225.98 7/20/2020 3,251.84 Put Credit Spread 2.60 1.20 $1.40 Winner 2.80% $5,379 $197,499

7/17/2020 3,224.21 7/20/2020 3,251.84 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,875 $207,374

7/20/2020 3,224.29 7/27/2020 3,239.41 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.30 $0.20 Winner 0.40% $829 $208,203

7/21/2020 3,268.52 7/27/2020 3,239.41 Put Credit Spread 2.50 4.10 -$1.60 Loser -3.20% -$6,663 $201,541

7/23/2020 3,271.64 7/27/2020 3,239.41 Call Debit Spread 1.20 2.50 -$1.30 Loser -2.60% -$5,240 $196,301

7/27/2020 3,219.84 8/3/2020 3,294.61 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $9,422 $205,723

7/28/2020 3,234.27 8/3/2020 3,294.61 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $10,286 $216,009

7/31/2020 3,270.45 8/3/2020 3,294.61 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.80 $0.70 Winner 1.40% $3,024 $219,033

8/3/2020 3,288.26 8/10/2020 3,360.47 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $10,952 $229,985

8/5/2020 3,317.37 8/10/2020 3,360.47 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $11,959 $241,944

8/6/2020 3,323.17 8/10/2020 3,360.47 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $12,097 $254,042

8/7/2020 3,340.05 8/10/2020 3,360.47 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.05 $0.45 Winner 0.90% $2,286 $256,328

8/10/2020 3,356.04 8/17/2020 3,381.99 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $12,816 $269,144

8/11/2020 3,370.34 8/17/2020 3,381.99 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.30 $0.20 Winner 0.40% $1,077 $270,221

8/13/2020 3,372.95 8/17/2020 3,381.99 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.20 $0.30 Winner 0.60% $1,621 $271,842

8/17/2020 3,380.86 8/24/2020 3,431.28 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.90 $0.60 Winner 1.20% $3,262 $275,104

8/18/2020 3,387.04 8/24/2020 3,431.28 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $14,305 $289,410

8/19/2020 3,392.51 8/24/2020 3,431.28 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.50 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $14,470 $303,880

8/24/2020 3,418.09 8/31/2020 3,500.31 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $15,194 $319,074

8/25/2020 3,435.95 8/31/2020 3,500.31 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $15,954 $335,028

8/26/2020 3,449.97 8/31/2020 3,500.31 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $17,421 $352,449

8/27/2020 3,485.14 8/31/2020 3,500.31 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.30 $0.20 Winner 0.40% $1,410 $353,859



8/28/2020 3,494.69 8/31/2020 3,500.31 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.70 -$0.20 Loser -0.40% -$1,415 $352,444

8/31/2020 3,509.73 9/8/2020 3,331.84 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$17,622 $334,822

9/2/2020 3,543.76 9/8/2020 3,331.84 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$16,741 $318,081

9/3/2020 3,564.74 9/8/2020 3,331.84 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -$2.60 Loser -5.20% -$16,540 $301,540

9/8/2020 3,371.88 9/14/2020 3,383.54 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.90 $0.60 Winner 1.20% $3,618 $305,159

9/10/2020 3,412.56 9/14/2020 3,383.54 Put Credit Spread 2.50 4.20 -$1.70 Loser -3.40% -$10,375 $294,783

9/14/2020 3,363.56 9/21/2020 3,281.06 Put Credit Spread 2.70 5.00 -$2.30 Loser -4.60% -$13,560 $281,223

9/15/2020 3,407.73 9/21/2020 3,281.06 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$14,061 $267,162

9/16/2020 3,411.23 9/21/2020 3,281.06 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$13,358 $253,804

9/21/2020 3,285.57 9/28/2020 3,351.60 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $12,690 $266,494

9/22/2020 3,295.75 9/28/2020 3,351.60 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $13,325 $279,819

9/23/2020 3,320.11 9/28/2020 3,351.60 Put Credit Spread 2.70 1.20 $1.50 Winner 3.00% $8,395 $288,214

9/28/2020 3,333.90 10/5/2020 3,408.63 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $14,411 $302,624

9/29/2020 3,350.92 10/5/2020 3,408.63 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $15,736 $318,361

10/1/2020 3,385.87 10/5/2020 3,408.63 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.80 $0.70 Winner 1.40% $4,457 $322,818

10/5/2020 3,367.27 10/12/2020 3,534.22 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $16,141 $338,959

10/6/2020 3,408.74 10/12/2020 3,534.22 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $16,948 $355,907

10/8/2020 3,434.28 10/12/2020 3,534.22 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $17,795 $373,702

10/9/2020 3,459.67 10/12/2020 3,534.22 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $18,685 $392,387

10/12/2020 3,500.02 10/19/2020 3,426.92 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -$2.60 Loser -5.20% -$20,404 $371,983

10/13/2020 3,534.01 10/19/2020 3,426.92 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$18,599 $353,384

10/19/2020 3,493.66 10/26/2020 3,400.97 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$16,962 $336,421

10/26/2020 3,441.42 11/2/2020 3,310.24 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$16,821 $319,600

11/2/2020 3,296.20 11/9/2020 3,550.50 Put Credit Spread 2.10 0.00 $2.10 Winner 4.20% $13,423 $333,024

11/3/2020 3,336.25 11/9/2020 3,550.50 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $16,651 $349,675

11/4/2020 3,406.46 11/9/2020 3,550.50 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $17,484 $367,158

11/5/2020 3,485.74 11/9/2020 3,550.50 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $17,624 $384,782

11/6/2020 3,508.34 11/9/2020 3,550.50 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $19,239 $404,021

11/9/2020 3,583.04 11/16/2020 3,626.91 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$20,201 $383,820

11/16/2020 3,600.16 11/23/2020 3,577.59 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$19,191 $364,629

11/23/2020 3,566.82 11/30/2020 3,621.63 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $18,961 $383,590

11/24/2020 3,594.52 11/30/2020 3,621.63 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $19,179 $402,769

11/25/2020 3,635.50 11/30/2020 3,621.63 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$20,138 $382,631

11/27/2020 3,638.55 11/30/2020 3,621.63 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$19,132 $363,499

11/30/2020 3,634.18 12/7/2020 3,691.96 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $18,175 $381,674



12/1/2020 3,645.87 12/7/2020 3,691.96 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $19,084 $400,758

12/3/2020 3,668.28 12/7/2020 3,691.96 Put Credit Spread 2.60 1.10 $1.50 Winner 3.00% $12,023 $412,781

12/4/2020 3,670.94 12/7/2020 3,691.96 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.20 $1.30 Winner 2.60% $10,732 $423,513

12/7/2020 3,694.73 12/14/2020 3,647.49 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$21,176 $402,337

12/9/2020 3,705.98 12/14/2020 3,647.49 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$20,117 $382,220

12/14/2020 3,675.27 12/21/2020 3,694.92 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.60 -$0.10 Loser -0.20% -$764 $381,456

12/16/2020 3,696.25 12/21/2020 3,694.92 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.70 -$0.20 Loser -0.40% -$1,526 $379,930

12/17/2020 3,713.65 12/21/2020 3,694.92 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$18,237 $361,694

12/21/2020 3,684.28 12/28/2020 3,735.36 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $18,085 $379,778

12/22/2020 3,698.08 12/28/2020 3,735.36 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $18,989 $398,767

12/23/2020 3,693.42 12/28/2020 3,735.36 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $19,938 $418,706

95W/56L 318% ROA


